Resolved. That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in 
the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7.500), to replenish the approp na-
tion of the Board of City Record account "Board of City Record—For City Depart-
ments, Bureaus and Courts, Stationery, including Letter or Writing Paper or En-
velopes, with Printed Headings or Endorsements," for the remainder of the year

[...]

At the above place and time the bids will be publicly opened and read. The award 
of the contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board of Water Supply as soon 
thereafter as practicable. Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of which shall 
be four hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($450,000), under each contract, will be 
required for the faithful performance of the contract. 1,acll bond must be signed 
by the contractor and the sureties. The name and address of each surety offered must 
be stated in the bid or proposal, together with the amount in which each surety will

[...]

graph and electric power lines in, on. over and under and through Parcels 175, 176, 
193 and 196 on the taking maps of Section 4, Northern Aqueduct, together with the 
buildings on Parcel 196, and authorizes the acquisition of the same at a price not 
exceeding twenty-eight thousand five hundred dollars ($28,500), of which sum three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) is for the buildings on Parcel 196. 

The Secretary reported that on November 27, 19o8, by direction of the Board, he 
had forwarded to the Corporation Counsel (814) copies of the resolution of this Board 
of September i5, i9o8, and of said resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-